TSU 2020 Pandemic Passport Workshop Series Evaluation

Q1 - What is your status at Tennessee State University (TSU)? (check all that apply)

Adjunct Faculty -

Staff - Full Time -

Staff - Part Time

"
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# Answer % Count
1 Faculty 70.00% 56
2 Adjunct Faculty 8.75% 7
3 Staff - Full Time 10.00% 8
4 Staff - Part Time 0.00% 0
6 Other (please specify) 11.25% 9

Total 100% 80

Q2 - How did you find out about this particular workshop?

Other (please
specify)



# Answer % Count

1 University Exchange 32.50% 26
2 Email 60.00% 48
3 Word of Mouth 1.25% 1
4 Website 3.75% 3
5 Other (please specify) 2.50% 2

Total 100% 80

Q3 - Why did you take this workshop? (check all that apply)

I wish to improve my
classroom teaching.

| enjoy leaming
about "Best
Practices” o
implement im my
classroom.

My wiork at TSU
requires that |
leam & new set of
skills.

| want to be better

prepared for remote

teaching if

University decides

to offer on-ground

classes remotely for
Fall 2020.

I wish to receive my
"Pandemic Passport”
(awarded after all
stamps have been
collected).

Other (please
specify)
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Q4 - Please rate the following using the scale of 1 (Strongly Disagree) to 5 (Strongly

Agree):
| |
H Question S.trong y Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Total
Disagree Agree
y  !learnedagreatdealin 5.06% 4 127% 1 3.80% 3 26.58% 21  63.29% 50 79

the workshop.
| will apply what | learned
to my work at TSU.

The workshop moved at
an appropriate pace.

519% 4 0.00% 0 1.30% 1 23.38% 18 70.13% 54 77

3.85% 3 513% 4 5.13% 4 30.77% 24 55.13% 43 78

The presenters were very
4 knowledgeable in the 5.06% 4 0.00% 0 5.06% 4 24.05% 19 65.82% 52 79
subject area.

The presenters were well

5 prepared for the 5.06% 4 0.00% 0 3.80% 3 21.52% 17 69.62% 55 79
workshops.
g 'hematerial covered was 500% 4  0.00% 0 250% 2 28.75% 23 63.75% 51 80

presented clearly.

The material covered in

7 this workshop was at an 5.00% 4 1.25% 1 5.00% 4 21.25% 17 67.50% 54 80
appropriate level.
| would recommend this

8 5.06% 4 0.00% 0 3.80% 3 17.72% 14 73.42% 58 79
workshop to others.

Q5 - Is this your first time attending a Workshop?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 35.00% 28
2 No 65.00% 52

Total 100% 80



Q6 — Do you plan to take other Workshops when offered?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 98.75% 79
2 No 1.25% 1

Total 100% 80

Q7 - What times are best for you to take Workshops (check all that apply):

‘Weekday Lunch Hour -
Weekday Evenings _
]
]

Saturday

Other (please
spedify)

# Answer % Count
1 Weekday Mornings 22.50% 18
2 Weekday Lunch Hour 6.25% 5
3 Weekday Afternoons 37.50% 30
4 Weekday Evenings 13.75% 11
5 Saturday 10.00% 8
6 Other (please specify) 10.00% 8

Total 100% 80



Q7 - What Workshops (not currently offered) would you like to see offered?

What Workshops (not currently offered) would you like to see offered?

| can't think of any.

Workshops for the new faculty about elearn, course development, online course development.
N/A

n/a

n/a

How to set up online course step by step with example

Camtasia and the video captioning

Setting up grading

| do not know

More software / App Trainings

Panopto

Creating ways for faculty to stay connected to share resources since we're all having to be remote
Technical Issues

Panopto

More technology-oriented workshops

Research 101

Video and audio editing, instructional workshops on new software

eLearn Advanced

using proctored online exams

Innovation oral presentation platforms (Prezi, GoAnimate, Powtoon, etc.

Assisting with online research; finding appropriate resources

How to develop and upload virtual tours and interviews with local experts. How to embed movies that | want to
show the class.

N/A

At this time, | can not think of any suggestions at this time.



Q8 - Additional comments / suggestions:

Continue what you are doing.
Got a late start on the Pandemic Series, but was able to complete them efficiently.
n/a

n/a

Thanks for arranging this for the summer, and for the great support of faculty during this time. | know for a fact of
other schools that are not doing anything like this amount of training, which have more resources to work with.
Please have this workshops available in elearn so we could access them as needed basis

Thank you for offering this series.! The mixture of external and in-house presenters was great. Adding specific
examples of several of the ideas, such as using discussion boards as assessment tools. What does the assessment
look like, as well as examples of student posts?

| really enjoyed all the workshop. It was a very valued training needed to prepare me for virtual instructions.
None

| really enjoyed my experience and learned so much in the process. THANK YOU!

The information could be distributed in a pdf file through email, that would take much less time to read. Live
webinar wastes time.

Some presenters were good and knowledgeable, but others were not. | already had the information covered in
several workshops because of presentations in my department and my experience as an online teacher.

| would very much like more instructional design courses for both online and face to face classes. These were very
helpful especially the ones by Dr. Tobin, and the one on alternative assessment. Great and helpful information.

the session were too long.

LOVED THEM ALL! Thank you, Cheryl!

| would like a step-by-step pdf or written (not verbal) interative learning program for NearPodd. It is so dense,
and | would benefit from having instructions | could refer back to.

I am VERY PLEASED to see TSU pro-actively preparing faculty in effective virtual instruction to meet the students'
educational needs.

Excellent session today by Dr. Tobin!



